TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Local.com Corporation		09/17/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Local Corporation		
Street Address:	7555 Irvine Center Drive		
City:	Irvine		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92618		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3105334	PAY PER CONNECT
Registration Number:	3601313	LOCAL CONNECT
Registration Number:	3828216	OCTANE360
Registration Number:	4080890	LOCAL PREMIUM
Registration Number:	4102997	LOCAL.COM
Registration Number:	4068681	SPREEBIRD
Registration Number:	3023199	PAID SEARCH PLUS
Registration Number:	2966980	ASSURED RESPONSE
Registration Number:	3023198	NETWORK ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3049162	EPILOT
Registration Number:	3067433	KEYWORD DNA
Registration Number:	3520012	LOCAL PROMOTE
Registration Number:	3500667	LOCAL.COM
Registration Number:	3503576	LOCAL.COM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004875 FRAME: 0408

900235339

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173451300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-345-1087

Email: cpeters@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Carol H. Peters
Address Line 1: Nixon Peabody LLP
Address Line 2: 100 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	053478-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol H. Peters
Signature:	/carol h peters/
Date:	10/05/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=LOCAL - Certificate of Name Change - Local.com Corporation to Local Corporation#page1.tif source=LOCAL - Certificate of Name Change - Local.com Corporation to Local Corporation#page2.tif source=LOCAL - Certificate of Name Change - Local.com Corporation to Local Corporation#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004875 FRAME: 0409 Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"LOCAL CORPORATION", A UNITED STATES CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "LOCAL.COM CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "LOCAL CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 1:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3014684 8100M

121032193

DATE: 09-14-12

AUTHENTICATION: 9846344

TRADEMARK REEL: 004875 FRAME: 0410

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:32 PM 09/14/2012 FILED 01:32 PM 09/14/2012 SRV 121032193 - 3014684 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

SUBSIDIARY INTO PARENT SECTION 253

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING WIDE OUT CORPORATION INTO LOCAL.COM CORPORATION

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

Local.com Corporation ("Parent Corporation"), a corporation incorporated on March 10, 1999, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware;

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

- 1. The Parent Corporation owns all of the issued and outstanding capital stock of WIDE OUT CORPORATION, a corporation incorporated on November 30, 2010, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("Subsidiary Corporation").
- 2. The Subsidiary Corporation is hereby merged into the Parent Corporation, with the Parent Corporation being the surviving corporation, pursuant to the following resolutions of the Board of Directors of the Parent Corporation, duly adopted by the Board of Directors on August 7, 2012, which resolutions approve the merger of the Parent Corporation with the Subsidiary Corporation.

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors deems it in the best interests of the Corporation to change the name of the Corporation to "Local Corporation" (the "Corporation Name Change") by merging, effective as of 12:01 a.m. on September 17, 2012 (the "Merger"), with its subsidiary, Wide Out Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary") or such later date and time as the officers of the Corporation shall deem advisable, and;

WHEREAS, to effectuate the name change the Board of Directors deems it necessary and desirable for the Corporation, among other things, to (i) execute and file with the appropriate state officials, a certificate of ownership and merger and other instruments necessary or desirable to effectuate the Corporation Name Change (collectively, the "Name Change State Filings") and (ii) execute and file with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "Commission"), the Nasdaq Stock Market ("Nasdaq") and other regulatory bodies or entities all documents and instruments necessary or desirable to effectuate the Corporation Name Change (collectively, the "Name Change Securities Filings") (the Name Change State Filings together with the Name Change Securities Filings, the "Corporation Name Change Documents");

TRADEMARK REEL: 004875 FRAME: 0411 **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Merger and the name change of the Corporation be, and hereby is, in all respects, approved.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that upon the effective time of the Merger, each share of the Subsidiary's capital stock owned by the Corporation immediately prior to the merger shall, upon consummation of the Merger, be cancelled.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that pursuant to and at the effective time of the Merger, the name of the Corporation shall be changed to "Local Corporation" by deleting Article 1 of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and inserting in lieu thereof a new Article 1 to read as follows: "Article 1: The name of the corporation is Local Corporation."

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriate officer or officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed to execute and file the Corporation Name Change Documents and to execute and file such other documents, instruments and agreements, and to perform any and all other acts that he or they may, in such officers' sole and absolute discretion, deem necessary or desirable to consummate the Merger.

- 3. The proposed merger herein certified has been adopted, approved, certified, executed, and acknowledged by the Parent Corporation in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The resolutions adopted by Board of Directors of the Parent Corporation provide that the merger herein certified shall be effective as of 12:01 a.m. on September 17, 2012.
- 5. The Parent Corporation shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger. The name of the Parent Corporation shall be amended in the Merger to be "Local Corporation."
- 6. The certificate of incorporation of the Parent Corporation as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger shall be amended by deleting Article 1 and inserting in lieu thereof a new Article 1 to read "Article 1: The name of the corporation is Local Corporation", and, as so amended, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parent Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed as of September 13, 2012, by a duly authorized officer, declaring that the facts stated herein are true.

Local.com Corporation

Name: Heath B. Clarke

RECORDED: 10/05/2012

Title: Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004875 FRAME: 0412